# L20000070365

| (F                      | Requestor's Name)       |        |
|-------------------------|-------------------------|--------|
| (A                      | Address)                |        |
| (F                      | Address)                |        |
| (0                      | City/State/Zip/Phone #) |        |
| PICK-UP                 | ☐ WAIT                  | MAIL   |
|                         | Business Entity Name)   |        |
| ( <u>C</u>              | Occument Number)        | -      |
| Certified Copies        | Certificates of S       | Status |
| Special Instructions to | o Filing Officer:       |        |
|                         |                         |        |
|                         |                         |        |
|                         |                         |        |

Office Use Only



400338713994

01/05/20--01009--031 \*\*150.00

MAR O COL

W20-14007



#### FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

February 11, 2020

MARK TANENBAUM BEL AIR DESIGN, LLC -19667 TURNBERRY WAY, APT. 121 AVENTURA, FL 33180

SUBJECT: BEL AIR DESIGN, LLC Ref. Number: W20000014007

We have received your document for BEL AIR DESIGN, LLC and your check(s) totaling \$150.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

As a condition of a conversion, pursuant to s.605.0212(9) & s.605.0212(10), Florida Statutes, the entity must be active and current in filing its annual reports with the Department of State through December 31 of the calendar year in which the conversion is submitted for filing.

Please complete the section 'Signature(s) on behalf of Other Business Entity: in 'F the Articles of Conversion.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6052.

DANIEL LO'KEEFE Regulatory Specialist II

Letter Number: 520A00003089

DER MR. O'KEEBE,

PLEASE SEE MY ADDED SIGNATURE IN THE
"OTHER BUSINESS ENTITY" LINE,

PLUS A COPY OF MY 2020 AMENIAL REPORT.

SORRY FOR THOSE EMISSIONS!

MANK

MANK

LITALIES-177-

CEL: 786-683-1777

www.sunbiz.org

## **COVER LETTER**

| TO:                          | New Filing Solution of C  |   |           |                           |                                  |  |  |               |
|------------------------------|---|---|-----------|---------------------------|----------------------------------|--|--|---------------|
| SUB.                         | JECT: Bel Air D   | esign, LLC  |           |                           |                                  |  |  |               |
|                              |   | (Name of Res  | ulting F  | lorida Lin                | ited Com                         | pany)  | _  |               |
|                              |   |   |           | _                         |                                  | d fees are submitted to cordance with s. 605.                          |  |               |
| Pleas                        | e return all corre  | espondence concernin                                  | g this n  | natter to                 | :                                |  |  |               |
| Mark                         | Tanenbaum   |   |           |                           |                                  |  |  |               |
|                              |   | (Contact Person)                                      |           |                           | _                                |  |  | •             |
| Bel Ai                       | r Design, LLC   |   |           |                           |                                  |  |  |               |
|                              |   | (Firm/Company)  |           |                           | <del></del>                      |  |  |               |
| 19667                        | Turnberry Way, A  | Apt. 12J  |           |                           |                                  |  |  |               |
|                              |   | (Address)   |           |                           | _                                |  |  |               |
| Avent                        | ura, FL 33180   |   |           |                           |                                  |  |  |               |
|                              | ((  | City, State and Zip Code)                             |           |                           | -                                |  |  |               |
| mhtan                        | enbaum@gmail.co   | om  |           |                           |                                  |  |  |               |
| E-1                          | nail Address: (to b   | e used for future annual re                           | port noti | fications)                | <u> </u>                         |  |  |               |
| For fi                       | irther informatie   | on concerning this ma                                 | tter, ple | ease call                 | :                                |  |  |               |
| Mark                         | Tanenbaum   |   | at (      | 786                       | )                                | 683-1777   |  |               |
|                              | (Name of Conta  | ct Person)  |           | Area Cod                  | e) (Dayı                         | time Telephone Number)   | _  |               |
|                              |   | or the following amou<br>a bank located in the        | -         |                           | process                          | ed by this office must   | be payab   | e in US       |
| (\$25 fc<br>& \$12:          | 60.00 Filing Fees<br>or Conversion<br>5 for Articles<br>anization)                | .□S155.00 Filing Fees<br>and Certificate of<br>Status |           | 0.00 Filin<br>ertified Co |                                  | ☐\$185.00 Filing Fees,<br>Certified Copy, and<br>Certificate of Status |  | •             |
| New Divisi<br>Clifto<br>2661 | EET ADDRESS Filing Section ion of Corporation Building Executive Centures  1 3236 | ions<br>er Circle                                     |           | New I<br>Divisi<br>P. O.  | Filing Se<br>on of Co<br>Box 632 | orporations  | Dail Assistance of the Control of th | 2011.237 1211 |

### **Articles of Conversion**

For

## "Other Business Entity"

Into

### Florida Limited Liability Company

The Articles of Conversion and attached Articles of Organization are submitted to convert the following "Other Business Entity" into a Florida Limited Liability Company in accordance with s.605.1045, Florida Statutes.

| 1. The name of the "Other Business Entity" immediately prior to the filing of the Articles of Conversion is: Bel Air Design, LLC   |
|--|
| (Enter Name of Other Business Entity)  |
| 2. The "Other Business Entity" is a Limited Liability Company  |
| (Enter entity type. Example: corporation, limited partnership, general partnership, common law or business trust, etc.)  |
| First organized, formed or incorporated under the laws of  |
| (Enter state, or if a non-U.S. entity, the name of the country)  |
| 02/04/2019<br>on   |
| (date of organization, formation or incorporation)   |
| 3. The name of the Florida Limited Liability Company as set forth in the attached Articles of Organization:  |
| Bel Air Design, LLC  |
| (Enter Name of Florida Limited Liability Company)  |
| 4. If not effective on the date of filing, enter the effective date: JAN 1, 2020.  (The effective date: Cannot be prior to date of receipt or filed date nor more than 90 calendar days after the date this document is filed by the Florida Department of State.)  Note: If the date inserted in this block does not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listed as the document's effective date on the Department of State's records. |
| 5. The plan of conversion has been approved in accordance with all applicable statutes.  |
| 6. The "Converted or Other Business Entity" has agreed to pay any members having appraisal rights the amount to which such members are entitled under ss. 605.1006 and 605.1061-605.1072, F.S.   |

| Signed this 191 day of 1 Annay  | _ 20 <b>2©</b>   |
|---|--|
| Signature of Authorized Representative of Limite  | ed Liability Company:  |
| Signature of Authorized Representative:   Printed Name: Mark Tanenbaum  | Title: AMBR/MGR  |
| Signature(s) on behalf of Other Busines Entity:  S  | See below for required signature(s)                            |
| Signature: 22. Printed Name: MACK TANENGAUM   |  |
| Printed Name: MARK TANENEAUM  | Title: MANAGER   |
| Signature:  |  |
| Printed Name:   | Title:   |
| Signature:  |  |
| Signature:Printed Name:   | Title:   |
| Signature:  | <u></u>  |
| Signature:Printed Name:   | Title:   |
| Signature:  |  |
| Signature:Printed Name:   | Title:   |
|   |  |
| Signature:Printed Name:   | Title:   |
| If Florida Corporation:<br>Signature of Chairman, Vice Chairman, Director, or O<br>If Directors or Officers have not been selected, an Inco |  |
| If Florida General Partnership or Limited Liability Signature of one General Partner.   | y Partnership:   |
| If Florida Limited Partnership or Limited Liability<br>Signatures of <u>ALL</u> General Partners.   | v Limited Partnership:   |
| All others: Signature of an authorized person.  |  |
| Fees:   |  |
| Articles of Conversion: Fees for Florida Articles of Organization: Certified Copy: Certificate of Status:                                   | \$25.00<br>\$125.00<br>\$30.00 (Optional)<br>\$5.00 (Optional) |

# ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

| ARTICLE I - Name:   |   |   |  |  |
|---|---|---|--|--|
| The name of the Limited Liability Company is:   |   |   |  |  |
| Bel Air Design, LLC   |   |   |  |  |
| (Must contain the words "Limited Liability  | Сотралу.                                | "L.L.C.," or "LLC.  | ")   | <del></del>  |
| ARTICLE II - Address: The mailing address and street address of the prin  | ncipal o                                | fice of the Lim   | nited Liability                                      | Company is:  |
| Principal Office Address:   | Mailin                                  | g Address:  |  |  |
| 19667 Turnberry Way, Apt. 12J   | 19667 T                                 | umberry Way, A  | pt. 12J  | _  |
| Aventura, FL 33180  | Aventur                                 | a, FL 33180   |  | _  |
| The Limited Liability Company cannot serve as its own Register business entity with an active Florida registration.)  The name and the Florida street address of the re  Mark Tanenbaum   | -                                       |   |  |  |
| Nark Tanenbaum<br>Name  |   |   | -  |  |
| 19667 Tumberry Way, Apt. 12J  |   |   |  |  |
| Florida street address (P.O.  | Box <u>NC</u>                           | OT acceptable)  | -  |  |
| Aventura  | FL                                      | 33180   | _  |  |
| City  |   | Zip   |  |  |
| Having been named as registered agent and to liability company at the place designated in registered agent and agree to act in this capacity statutes relating to the proper and complete per accept the obligations of my position as region.  Registered Agent's Signal (CONTINE) | this certify. I furt. erforman stered a | ficate, I hereby<br>her agree to con<br>nce of my duties<br>gent as provide | accept the app<br>mply with the p<br>i, and I am fan | pointment as<br>provisions of al<br>uliar with and |
| (33)  | ,                                       |   |  |  |

#### ARTICLE IV-

The name and address of each person authorized to manage and control the Limited Liability

| <u>Title:</u>                              | Name and Address:   |  |  |  |  |
|--|---|--|--|--|--|
| "AMBR" = Authorized Member "MGR" = Manager | Mark Tanenbaum 19667 Turnberry Way, Apt. 12J  |  |  |  |  |
|  | Aventura, FL 33180  |  |  |  |  |
|  |   |  |  |  |  |
|  |   |  |  |  |  |
|  |   |  |  |  |  |
|  |   |  |  |  |  |
| <del></del>                                |   |  |  |  |  |
|  |   |  |  |  |  |
|  |   |  |  |  |  |
|  |   |  |  |  |  |
|  |   |  |  |  |  |
| (Use attachment if necessary)              |   |  |  |  |  |
| •  |   |  |  |  |  |
| RTICLE V: Other provisions, if any.        |   |  |  |  |  |
| KTICLE V. Odler provisions, it airy.       |   |  |  |  |  |
|  |   |  |  |  |  |
|  |   |  |  |  |  |
| REQUIRED SIGNATURE:                        | 2   |  |  |  |  |
| V m. C                                     | <u> </u>  |  |  |  |  |
| This document is executed in accordance    | an authorized representative of a member with section 605.0203 (1) (b). Florida Statutes, I am aware that ment to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony |  |  |  |  |
| Mark Tanenbaum                             |   |  |  |  |  |
| Ту   | ped or printed name of signee   |  |  |  |  |
|  | Filing Face   |  |  |  |  |

Filing Fees
\$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent \$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional) \$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)